
B.—lB.
Statement of all Liabilities of the several Government Departments—continued.

Public Works (Architect's Branch) Department—continued.
Class XI.— Consolidated Fund.

Class IX.—Public Works Fund.

7

'ote. Item. Work. Salaries. JUontingenciea. Contracts. Total.

Architect's Office ...
Government Domains ... ...
Government House, Auckland
Government House Wellington, and alteration

to stables
Departmental Buildings
Courthouses
Gaols
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices...
Survey Offices
Ministerial Eesidences
Eent of Eesidences for Ministers
Gas
Water Bates
Insurances
ParliamentaryBuildings
CoBt of proposed addition ;to General Assembly

Library
Eepairs to Admiralty House, Auckland
Contingencies

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ a. d.
58
59
GO

1-6
1-2

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

1,352 14 2
489 14 11
230 2 0

113 16 8
389 2 2
720 0 0

1,466 10 10
878 17 1
950 0 0

581 1 6
26 0 0
30 0 0
57 16 3
63 15 2

1,220' 4 0

4G-" 0 0

1,801 5 6
26 0 0
70 0 0
57 16 3
63 15 2

18111 0 l,63o" 2 6 1,811 13 6

16
17

Total 3,012 13 0 4,113 5 4 7,125 18 4

112 Courthouses—
Auckland
Masterton
Wellington
Colliugwood
Takaka
Christchurch
Oamaru
Gore ...
Tokomairiro
Eittings for Courthouses...

Gaols—
Auckland (New Prison) ...
New Plymouth ...
Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
Lyttelton
Lyttelton — Implements, &c, for work by

Prisoners at Stacking Point
Invercargill (repairs and additions)
Increase of accommodation in the larger gaols

Police Stations, Src.—
Police Stations and Lock-ups

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

10 0 0 10 0 0

2,844' 0 0
628 10 0

2,844" 0 0
628 10 0

11
12
13
14
15

26 13 3
1,275 0 0
2,418 4 0

142 4 10

529' 0 0
84 11 8

26 13 3
1,804 0 0
2,502 15 8

142 4 10

'

16
17

236 10 0 142 8 0 378 18 0

18 401 19 0 8 10 0 410 9 0

Total Vote 112 4,500 11 1 4,246 19 8 8,747 10 9

113
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Postal and\Telegraph—Buildings notspecified ... ...
Office fittings ...
Mangonui (alterations) ...
Kamo ... ...
Auckland (alterations)
Alexandra (Auckland) ",., ... ,,,
Kihikihi
Castlepoint
Palmerston North
Pahautanui
Wellington (estimated coBt £10,000), required

for present year
Collingwood
Picton
Otautau

no' 0 0

622' 0 0

110" 0 0
62_' 0 0

13,880" 0 0 13,880' 0 0

12
13
14

Total Vote 113 ... 14,612 0 0 14,612 0 0

114 Customs—
Picton

115 Survey—New Offices at Hamilton and Clyde
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