STATEMENT of all LIABILITIES of the several Government Departments—continued. Public Works (Architect's Branch) Department—continued.

CLASS XI.—Consolidated Fund.

Vote.	Item.	Work,	Salaries.	Contingencies.	Contracts.	Total.
		·	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
58	1-6	Architect's Office				
5 9	1-2	Government Domains	•••			
60	1	Government House, Auckland	***			***
	2	Government House Wellington, and alteration	•••	•••		
		to stables		1050 14 0	710 10 0	1 400 10 10
	3 4	Departmental Buildings Courthouses	•••	1,352 14 2 489 14 11	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$1,466 \ 10 \ 10$ $878 \ 17 \ 1$
	5	Courthouses Choose Ch	•••	230 2 0	720 0 0	950 0 0
	6	Customhouses			,	
	7	Post and Telegraph Offices	•••	581 1 6	1,220 4 0	1,801 5 6
	8	Survey Offices		26 0 0		26 0 0
	9	Ministerial Residences	***	30 0 0	40 0 0	70 0 0
	10 11	Rent of Residences for Ministers	***	57 16 3 63 15 2		57 16 3 63 15 2
	$\frac{11}{12}$	Water Date	•••			
	13	Insurances	***			***
	14	Parliamentary Buildings	***	181 11 0	1,630 2 6	1,811 13 6
	15	Cost of proposed addition to General Assembly	144			
		Library				
	16	Repairs to Admiralty House, Auckland	***			•••
	17	Contingencies	***			***
		Total		3,012 13 0	4,113 5 4	7,125 18 4
		CLASS IX.—Pubi	lic Works I	Fund.	1	<u> </u>
112		Courthouses—		1		
	$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Auckland	1 * *	•••		*** .
	3	Wallington	***		10 0 0	10 0 0
	4	Collingwood	•••			10 0 0
	5	Takaka				
	6	Christchurch	• • •		•••	***
	7	Oamaru	*** ;		2,844 0 0	2,844 0 0
	8 9	Gore	144	•••	628 10 0	628 10 0
	10	Tokomairiro Fittings for Courthouses		•••	•••	•••
	10	Gaols—		•••	***	***
	11	Auckland (New Prison)	,.,			
	12	New Plymouth	***	26 13 3		26 13 3
	13	Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)	•••	1,275 0 0	529 0 0	1,804 0 0
	14 15	Lyttelton	•••	2,418 4 0	84 11 8	2,502 15 8
	19	Lyttelton — Implements, &c., for work by Prisoners at Stacking Point	•••	142 4 10		142 4 10
	16	Invercargill (repairs and additions)		236 10 0	142 8 0	378 18 0
	17	Increase of accommodation in the larger gaols		.,,		,
		Police Stations, &c.—				7
	18	Police Stations and Lock-ups	***	401 19 0	8 10 0	410 9 0
		Total Vote 112	***	4,500 11 1	4,246 19 8	8,747 10 9
110		77		1		,
113	1	Postal and Telegraph— Buildings not specified		1	Į.	
	2	Office fittings		***	***	•••
	3	Mangonui (alterations)				•••
	4	Kamo				•••
	5	Auckland (alterations)				***
	6	Alexandra (Auckland)	•••	.,,	110 0 0	110 0 0
	8	Kihikihi Castlepoint		•••	699 0 0	699 0 0
	9	Dalmanatan Manth	***		622 0 0	622 0 0
	10	Pahautanui	***	***	144	***
	11	Wellington (estimated cost £10,000), required	***		13,880 0 0	13,880 0 0
		for present year				
	$\begin{array}{ c c }\hline 12\\13\\\end{array}$	Collingwood	***	,,,		•••
	14	Picton Otautau	***	***		***
		· ·				***
		Total Vote 113			14,612 0 0	14,612 0 0
114		Customs				
114	1	Customs— Picton			-	-
	1	ricton	•••		***	***
115]	Survey—		İ .	<u>.</u>	
110					i -	i e
110	1	New Offices at Hamilton and Clyde	***	1 111		